14 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 336-337.

No. 536, S.] [Published June 13, 1905.

CHAPTER 336.

AN ACT reiating to admitting wills to probate and granting
letters of administration without formal notice.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

When letters of administration may be granted without
notice. SectioN 1. Upon making application for the probate
of a will or for letters of administration, if all parties inter-
csted enter their appearance in writing, waive the notice re-
quired in sections 3787 and 3508 of the statutes of 1898, and
consent to an immediate hearing, letters testamentary or of
administration may be granted as if notice had been given.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effcet and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved June 10, 1505.

No. 195, A.] {Published June 13, 1905.

CHAPTER 337.

AN ACT to amend section 341 of the statutes of 1898, relating
to public printings, to provide for printing transactions of
the Wisconsin Archeological Society.

The people of ihe state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Printing transactions of Wisconsin Archeological Society.
SkcrioN 1. Section 341 of the statutes of 1898 as amended by
chapter 197 laws of 1901, as amended and corrected by chap-
ter 447 laws of 1901, is hercby amended by adding thereto the
following: There shall be printed by the state prinier bi-
monthly in pamphlet form, fifteen hundred copies of the trans-
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actions of the Wisconsin Archeological Society, on good quality
book paper, uniform in style with thevolumes heretofare pub-
lished by said society, including necessary illustrations, not to ex-
ceed seventy-five pages for cack copy.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication,
Approved June 10, 1905.

No. 134 ,A.] [Published June 13, 1995.

CHAPTER 338.

AN ACT to amend chapter 132 of the laws of 1899 %eing an
act to authorize the appointment of assistant factory inspect-
ors and to make an appropriation therefor.

The people of the stalc of Wisconsin, rcpresent'cd in senaie and
assembly, do cnact as follows:

Assgistant factory inspectors. - SecrioN 1. Section 1 of chap-
ter 152 of the laws of 1899, is hereby amended so as to read as
follows: Section 1. The ecommissioner of labor and industrial
statistics shall have power to appoint fen suitable persons as
assistant factory inspectors who shall perform their duties under
his direction and who may be removed by him for cause.

Certificate of inspection. Srction 2. The factory inspector
ov assistant factory inspector having inspected any factory or
mercantile establishment under his jurisdiction shall, at the
time such inspection is made, issue a certificate or statement as
to how the factory laws were complied with at the time of his
inspection.

SecrioNn 3. This aet shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved June 10, 1905.



